
 

 

  Himachal Pradesh 

        Jal Shakti Vibhag 

                                  NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

                         Sealed item rate tenders on the form 6&8 are invited by 

the Executive Engineer, JSV Division, Kullu on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the 

following works from the approved and eligible contractors, enlisted in JSV 

Department. 

TENDER SCHEDULE:- 

 

1. Date and time of issue of tender form:-  06.03.2024 upto 05:00 P.M. 
2. Date and time of receipt of tenders:-  07.03.2024 upto 11:00 A.M. 
3. Date and time of opening of tenders:-  07.03.2024 at 3:30 P.M. 

 
   The earnest money in the shape of FDR duly pledged in favour of 

the Executive Engineer, JSV Division Kullu should be attached with each tender case. 

Tender without earnest money shall summarily be rejected. The tender form will be 

issue from the office after scrutiny of their application. If the office happens to be 

closed on the Date of receipt of the tenders as specified above the tenders will be 

received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. The tender 

forms and other detailed conditions can be downloaded from the website 

www.hpiph.org or can be had from the office of Executive Engineer JSV Division Kullu 

upto 5:00 PM dated 23.02.2024. 

Job 

No. 1 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages  to PWSS Hatua age to village 

Punthal ,Shallang, Chakana, Bowha  Dunkhra etc in  Tehsil 

Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P) (SH:-C/O Plum concrete retaining wall 

to protect Sector Storage Tank) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,35,601/- Earnest Money: Rs 6,800/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
Job 

No. 2 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages  to WSS Dharla in Gp Punthal in  

Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P) (SH:-C/O Plum concrete 

retaining wall to protect Sector Storage Tank from RD 0 to 7.06 

mtr)NDF/2023/965 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,98,530/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,000/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 3 

Name of 

work 

Aug of various WSS under GP Bradha in Tehsil Bhunter Distt 

Kullu (H.P) Excavation, laying , jointing and testing of GI pipe of 

various dia at various RD’s and C/O 1 No RCC Storage tank of 

10,000 ltr capacity for village Shangchan) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,38,340/- Earnest Money: Rs 6,800/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 4 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to WSS Manikaran in Tehsil  

Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:-Excavation, laying , jointing and testing 

of HDPE pipe of 63mm dia =1600 Rmt above Brahamganga RTiver 

from RD 300 to RD 1900) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,88,640/- Earnest Money: Rs 7,800/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
 

http://www.hpiph.org/


 
 
 

Job 

No. 5 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages  to WSS Chong in GP Chong in  

Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P) (SH:-C/O Plum concrete 

retaining wall to protect main Storage Tank at village Chong  from 

RD 0 to 10.30 mtr)NDF/2023/955 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,98,531/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,000/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 6 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages  to WSS Jari Mateura in GP Jari in  

Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P) (SH:-C/O Plum concrete 

retaining wall to protect sector Storage Tank at village Mateura 

from RD 0 to 9.86 mtr)NDF/2023/959 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,98,444/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,000/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 7 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages  to WSS Suma Ropa Dunkhra in GP 

Punthal in  Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P) (SH:-Flushing of 2 No 

Bore wells at village Dunkhra  

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,01,100/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,100/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
Job 

No. 8 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of WSS to village Jia in GP Jia in  Tehsil Bhunter 

Distt Kullu (H.P) (SH:-Providing and fixing of control  

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,98,304/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,000/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 9 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages  LIS Jarad Piplage in GP Punthal in  

Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P) (SH:-Providing  and fixing of 

control panel and other accessories) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,99,546/- Earnest Money: Rs 10,000/- Time Limit:-2 
Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 

10 

Name of 

work 

R/D for Providing LWSS to LWSS to NC/PC habitation Bhullang 

& Barahar in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P)(SH:- C/O  wire 

crate embankment for protection work=35 Rmts) RD 15-

35=20mtr) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,72,009/- Earnest Money: Rs 7,500/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 

11 

Name of 

work 

Source Level Augumentation of LWSS G/O villages in GP Bhuin 

and Bashona   in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P) (SH:-Laying, 

jointing and testing GI pipe 25 mm dia Node G27 to G28 = 150 

Rmt, G29 to G30 = 110 Rmt, G29 to G31 = 190 Rmt, G23 to G26 

= 120 Rmt, 32 mm dia Node G20 to G27 = 190 Rmt, G27 to G29= 

140 Rmt,  G22 to G23 = 250 Rmt and 40 mm dia Node  G20 to 

G21 = 630 Rmt, G21 to G22 = 670 Rmt for habitation Jarad-I and 

Jarad-II ) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,83,646/- Earnest Money: Rs 7,700/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 

12 

Name of 

work 

Source Level Augumentation of LWSS G/O villages in GP Bhuin 

and Bashona   in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P) (SH:-Laying, 

jointing and testing GI pipe 25 mm dia from Node F4 to F5 =120 



Rmt, F4 to F8 = 250 Rmt, F3 to F7 = 350 Rmt, F3 to F7' = 580 

Rmt,  S to S1 = 190 Rmt, S to S1' = 250 Rmt, S to S2 = 210 Rmt, 

S to S2' = 198 Rmt, F5 to F6 = 120 Rmt, F5 to F9 = 270 Rmt, 32 

mm dia G to S = 380 Rmt  for habitation Ropaseri, Pipla-Age) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,30,559/- Earnest Money: Rs 8,620/- Time Limit:-2Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 

13 

Name of 

work 

Providing Har Ghar Nal Se Jal  to WSS Mohal Gadauri Jarad  in 

Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:-Energisation of hand pump for 

improvement of water facility to Mohal and Pirdi) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,64,122/- Earnest Money: Rs 5,300/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

14 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages  to WSS Bhunter in in  Tehsil 

Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P)(SH:- C/O PCC wall to protect approach 

road WTP) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,75,638/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,600/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

15 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O Sewereage Scheme Bhunter Town in Tehsil Bhnuter 

Distt Kullu (SH:- C/O 10 Nos RCC manhole chamber) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,60,906/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,300/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

16 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O WSS Kullu Town in Tehsil & Distt Kullu (SH:- 

Operation running repair and maintenance of the WTP Khalara 

Nallah 3.87 MLD for 3 Months)  

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,86,201/- Earnest Money: Rs 7,800/- Time Limit:-3 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

17 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to LWSS Charshu Kolibehar in Tehsil 

Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:-  Repair and rewinding of 25 BHP Pump  

- 2 sets , 30 BHP Pump - 2 sets & other accessories) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,09,831/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,200/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

18 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to WSS Badah,Shillirajgiri & 

Bhullang  Phase-III in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Butt 

welding of GI pipe) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,81,520/- Earnest Money: Rs 5,700/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

19 

Name of 

work 

Repair and  restoration of WSS  Mohal Gadauri Jarad in Tehsil  

Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 

25mm = 500 Rmt and 32 mm dia = 400 Rmts) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,06,707/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,140/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

20 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O  WSS Bhuntar Town in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu 

(SH:- Realignment of GI pipes various dia near 4 Lane crossing) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,51,973/- Earnest Money: Rs 5,100/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 



Job 

No. 

21 

Name of 

work 

PLWSS to NC/PC habitation of CV Bhullang & Barahar in Tehsil 

Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P)(SH:- Fancing of civil structure at stage-

2nd Near Khalyani) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,97,147/- Earnest Money: Rs 10,000/- Time Limit:-2 

Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

22 

Name of 

work 

PLWSS to NC/PC habitation of CV Bhullang & Barahar in Tehsil 

Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P)(SH:-Fancing of civil structure at stage-

1st near Mohal) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,92,656/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,900/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

23 

Name of 

work 

Providing fencing to water treatment plants and water storage 

tank of various WSS under Jal Shakti Division No-I Kullu in 

Tehsil and Distt Kullu (SH:_ Facing of pump house near PWD 

workshop) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,98,370/- Earnest Money: Rs 8,000/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

24 

Name of 

work 

R/D for Providing LWSS to LWSS to NC/PC habitation Bhullang 

& Barahar in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P)(SH:_ C/O  wire 

crate embankment for protection work=35 Rmts) RD 0-to 15 

=15mtr) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,13,544/- Earnest Money: Rs 6,300/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

25 

Name of 

work 

Providing fencing to water treatment plants and water storage 

tank of various WSS under Jal Shakti Division No-I Kullu in 

Tehsil and Distt Kullu (SH:_ Facing of pump house at Mohal) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,47,242/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,000/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

26 

Name of 

work 

Source Level Augumentation of LWSS G/O villages in GP Bhuin 

and Bashona   in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P) (SH:-Laying, 

jointing and testing GI pipe 25 mm dia from Node G14 to G32 = 

320 Rmt, G32 to G34= 290 Rmt, E1 to E2 = 200 Rmt, E2 to E3 = 

390 Rmt, E1 to E6 = 170 Rmt, 40 mm dia Node G18 to G20 = 450 

Rmt and 50 mm dia Node G13 to G18 = 280 Rmt  for habitation 

Seridog, Barah Brah, Suibrah and Siyali-Ra-Khol ) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,37,038/- Earnest Money: Rs 6,800/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

27 

Name of 

work 

Source Level Augumentation of LWSS G/O villages in GP Bhuin 

and Bashona   in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P)(SH:- Drilling 

and lowering of 70 mm dia tube well 1 No) Job II 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,70,768/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,500/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

28 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to WSS Kullu Town in Tehsil & Distt 

Kullu (SH:- C/O wire crate work along the Sarwari Khad to 

protect the gavity main at RD 10305 to 10340) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,83,527/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,700/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 



Job 

No. 

29 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O WSS Kullu Town in Tehsil & Distt Kullu (SH:- 

Operation running repair and maintenance of the WTP Shetta 

Phat 4.37 MLD for 3 Months) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,63,263/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,300/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

30 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to Sewerage Scheme Bhunter Town 

in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P)(SH:- C/O  wire crate 

embankment to protect DI pipe)  

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,91,646/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,900/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

31 

Name of 

work 

Providing WSS to PC habitation of CV Baragran in Tehsil and 

Distt Kullu (SH:- Laying Jointing and Testing of GI pipe 50mm dia 

=2000 Rmt at village Khanipandhe) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,48,786/- Earnest Money: Rs 5,000/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

32 

Name of 

work 

Providing WSS to PC habitation of CV Baragran in Tehsil and 

Distt Kullu (SH:- Laying Jointing and Testing of GI pipe 40mm dia 

=100 Rmt, 32mm dia =2500 Rmt from Shellapani to storage tank 

Baltha) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,60,520/- Earnest Money: Rs 5,210/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

33 

Name of 

work 

Providing WSS to PC habitation of CV Baragran in Tehsil and 

Distt Kullu (SH:- Laying Jointing and Testing of GI pipe 25mm dia 

=800 Rmt, 32mm dia =1500 Rmt in GP Peej) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,26,397/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,530/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

34 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O WSS Kullu Town in Tehsil & Distt Kullu (SH:- 

Proividing installation testing commissioning and connecting of 

3.5 kwp solar off grid system at Jal Shakti Circle office building at 

Bashing) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,38,560/- Earnest Money: Rs 8,780/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

35 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O WSS Kullu Town in Tehsil & Distt Kullu (SH:- 

Proividing installation testing commissioning and connecting of 

3.5 kwp solar off grid system at Jal Shakti Division office Kullu) 

 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,38,560/- Earnest Money: Rs 8,780/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

36 

Name of 

work 

Repair and restoration of rain damages to retrofitting of WSS 

Talogi Matarna Trakda in village Kharahal in Tehsil and Distt 

Kullu (SH:- Construction of protection work for pump house in 

plum concrete & Laying Jointing and Testing of GI pipe of various 

dia in various RD’s 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,98,480/- Earnest Money: Rs 10,000/- Time Limit:-2 

Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

 



Job 

No. 

37 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to Sewerage Scheme Kullu Town in in 

Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P)(SH:- C/O plum concrete 1:5:10 and 

Brick work 1:6 and plastering work in STP Lankabekar) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,83,343/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,670/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

38 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to WSS Shallang in GP Dunkhrigahar 

under section Lugvalley in Tehsil and Distt Kullu (SH:_ Providing 

and fixing GI fitting of various dia (NDF/2023/958 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,00,022/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,000/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

39 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to Construction of lift water supply 

scheme from beas river to 16 Tanki in CV KHarahal in Tehsil and 

Distt Kullu (SH:- Construction of Storage Tank 25000 ltr 

Capacity) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,22,527/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,450/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

40 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O WSS Kullu Town in Tehsil & Distt Kullu (SH:-

Providing supplying and fixing fire hydrants in place of damaged 

fire hydrants in Kullu Town at different locations) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,49,319/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,000/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

41 

Name of 

work 

Providing WSS to PC habitation of CV Baragran in Tehsil and 

Distt Kullu (SH:- Laying Jointing and Testing of GI pipe 40mm dia 

=100 Rmt, 32mm dia =2900 Rmt to village Lydharang) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,15,950/- Earnest Money: Rs 6,320/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

42 

Name of 

work 

R/D to PWSS to PC habitation of Samalang Tiun in Tehsil and 

Distt Kullu(SH:- Laying Jointing and Testing of GI pipe 32mm dia 

=2500 Rmt 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,29,375/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,600/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

43 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of Rain damages (SH:- Protection wall for house of 

Smt Man Dassi D/O Sh Dola Ram Lower Shastri Nagar Ward No-

11 MC Kullu (SDF/2023/338 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,00,372/- Earnest Money: Rs 6,010/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

44 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O WSS Kullu Town in Tehsil & Distt Kullu (SH:-Raise of 

approachable path with paver block to JS residential & storage 

tanks complex Shastri Nagar Kullu) Job -III 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,68,087/- Earnest Money: Rs 5,400/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

45 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to various Hand Pumps and Pump 

Houses under Jal Shakti Sub Division Shamshi Distt Kullu (HP) 

(SH:_ Providing and supplying of Tool Kit for Hand Pumps and 

Pump Houses) 



Estimated Cost: Rs.1,27,146/- Earnest Money: Rs 2,600/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

46 

Name of 

work 

Providing WSS to PC habitation of CV Baragran in Tehsil and 

Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 

25mm dia = 1500 Rmt and 32mm dia  = 800Rmt.) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,15,950/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,320/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

47 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to LIS Kharahal in Tehsil Bhunter 

Distt Kullu (SH:- Laying Jointing of 150mm GI Medium pipe and 

C/O Mono-Block Pump Shed) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,81,531/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,650/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

48 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of LIS Kharahal in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (SH:- 

Repair of 500 HP centrifugal pump 3 stage for set No-III and 300 

HP centrifugal pump 2 stages for set No-II)) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,63,600/- Earnest Money: Rs 5,300/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

49 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of RAIN DAMAGES TO wss Ojhri in GP Bhrain in 

Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (SH:-C/O Retaining wall to protect the 

tank) NDF/2023/953 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,97,059/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,000/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

50 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O WSS Kullu Town in Tehsil & Distt Kullu (SH:-Raise of 

approachable path with paver block to JS residential & storage 

tanks complex Shastri Nagar Kullu) Job -I 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,68,087/- Earnest Money: Rs 5,400/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

51 

Name of 

work 

Preparation of GIS based mapping of Sewerage Scheme Kullu 

Town including Sewerage network, STP’s and other important 

topographical feature under AMRUT 1.0  

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,96,950/- Earnest Money: Rs 10,000/- Time Limit:-2 

Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

52 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O various WSS/LWSS under Jal Shakti Section 

Kharahal in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Operation and 

maintenance of the gravity main/ distribution system and 

pumping machinery of the scheme for 4 months.)Job-I 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,06,780/- Earnest Money: Rs 8,140/- Time Limit:-4 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

53 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O various WSS/LWSS under Jal Shakti Section 

Kharahal in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Operation and 

maintenance of the gravity main/ distribution system and 

pumping machinery of the scheme for 4 months.)Job-II 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,06,780/- Earnest Money: Rs 8,140/- Time Limit:-4 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 



Job 

No. 

54 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to LIS Kharahal in Tehsil and Distt 

Kullu (SH:- Construction of wire crate embankment work along 

the beas river for the protection of Mono block pump station at 

Bari Bihal) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,81,630/- Earnest Money: Rs 7,640/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

55 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O Sewerage Scheme Bhunter Town in Tehsil Bhunter 

Distt Kullu (SH:- Distempering Painting in STP Sharabai) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,74,198/- Earnest Money: Rs 5,500/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

56 

Name of 

work 

Stock Storage for the year 2023-24 Jal Shakti Division Kullu (SH:- 

Loading-Unloading of various materials at Jal Shakti Store 

Shamshi 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,56,160/- Earnest Money: Rs 7,200/- Time Limit:-12 

Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

57 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to WSS Shillihar inTehsil Bhunter 

Distt Kullu (SH:- C/O RR Wall) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,53,696/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,100/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

58 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O WSS Kullu Town in Tehsil & Distt Kullu (HP) (SH:- 

Operation running repair and maintenance of Gravity main of 

WTP Sheta Phat 4.37 MLD & WTP Khalara Nallah 3.87 MLD for 3 

Months) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,59,402/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,200/- Time Limit:-3 Months, 

Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

59 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O WSS Linger, Bansu,  in Tehsil & Distt Kullu (H.P) 

(SH:- Operation and maintenance of Gravity Main and 

Distribution network for 6 months 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,37,901/- Earnest Money: Rs 7,000/- Time Limit:-6 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 

60 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O WSS Silling, Bargan in Tehsil & Distt Kullu (H.P) 

(SH:- Operation and maintenance of Gravity Main and 

Distribution network for 6 months) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,37,901/- Earnest Money: Rs 7,000/- Time Limit:-6 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 

61 

Name of 

work 

Retrofitting of LWSS Talogi Matarna Trakda in Tehsil & Distt 

Kullu (SH:- Drilling and Lowering of 2 Nos 85 mtr deep and 125 

mm dia Bore well at Deu-Dobhi and Dobhi) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,86,990/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,800/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
Job 

No. 

62 

Name of 

work 

Providing Har Ghar Nal Se Jal to WSS Mohal Gadauri Jarad  in 

Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (SH:- Drilling and Lowering of Tube 

Well 67 Meters Deep 175mm dia at Upper Mohal)) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,96,921 Earnest Money: Rs 10,000/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  



Job 

No. 

63 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to WSS Badah Shillirajgiri Bhullang 

Phase-II in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:-C/O Protection Wall 

at Pahanallah) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,94,731 Earnest Money: Rs 9,900/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 

64 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O of LWSS Jia in GP Jia in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu 

(SH:-Operation running and maintenance of scheme for a period 

of 6 months) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,48,430 Earnest Money: Rs 7,000/- Time Limit:-6 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 

65 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages of WSS Jan in GP Jan Tehsil 

Bhuntar Distt. Kullu ( SH:- Energisation of hand pump  at village 

Jan ) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,91,069 Earnest Money: Rs 5,900/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 

66 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O of  WSS Kullu Town in Tehsil & Distt Kullu (SH:- 

Providing and fixing action teas HDF laminated wooden flooring 

P/F wooden paneling in walls made action teas MDF Board P/F 

false ceiling & painting work etc in confrance hall in Division 

office) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,83,251 Earnest Money: Rs 5,700/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 

67 

Name of 

work 

R/R to WSS Kasol in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (SH:_ Excavation 

laying and jointing of GI pipe 40mm dia =600 Rmt and 25mm dia 

=300 Rmt & C/O RCC Storage tank 10,000 ltr at village Chowki) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,01,172 Earnest Money: Rs 6,100/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 

68 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to WSS Kullu Town in Tehsil & Distt 

Kullu (SH:- C/O wire crate work along the Sarwari Khad to 

protect the gavity main at RD 10270 to 10305) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,83,527 Earnest Money: Rs 9,700/- Time Limit:-2 Months, 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

 

General Conditions. 

1 The contractors/firms should possess the following documents (Photocopy to 

be attached):- 

2. Latest renewal/enlistment of contractor’s registration.  

3.  PAN No and GST Registration. EPF Registration No. before award of work. 

4. Draft Notice Inviting Tender/ Drawing/ specifications can be seen in the office 

of the undersigned on any working day between 11.00 A.M. to 4 P.M. 

5. Ambiguous/ telegraphic/ conditional tenders or tenders by fax shall not be 

entertained/ considered in any case. 

6. The Executive Engineer, reserves the right to accept/reject/cancel any or all 

tenders without assigning any reasons. 

7. The tender form will not be issued to the defaulter contractors. 

8. The offer shall remain valid up to 90 days after the opening of the tenders. 

9. The contractor must quoted their rates both in words as well as in figures. 

 

 



Executive Engineer 

JSV Division Kullu  

On behalf of the 

Governor of HP 

No. JSV-IDK-CB-TA-NIT/2023-24-18937-86   Dated:-26.02.2024  

Copy forwarded to the following for information:- 

1 The Engineer-in- Chief, JSV Department Shimla. 
2 All the Chief Engineer, JSV Department. 
3 All the Superintending Engineer, JSV Department. 
4 All the Executive Engineer, JSV Department. 
5 The Deputy Commissioner, Kullu. 
6 All the Assistant Engineer, under this Division. 
7 All the head of the Branches under this Division. 

8 Notice Board.    
                                                   

Executive Engineer 

JSV Division Kullu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


